502796947 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chunhong He	04/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCYTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	EXPERIMENTAL STATION
Internal Address:	ROUTE 141 & HENRY CLAY ROAD, BUILDING E336/207
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14256438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 (617) 542-5070

 Email:
 coughlan@fr.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE A. GODDARD Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20443-0293001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES F. COUGHLAN
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Coughlan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502796947 REEL: 032830 FRAME: 0181

Attorney's Docket No.: 20443-0293001/ INCY0139-001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we:

Yaping Sun of 610 Sunflower Circle, Hockessin, DE 19707,

Liang Lu of 605 Sunflower Circle, Hockessin, DE 19707,

Wenging Yao of 45 Magnolia Way, Chadds Ford, PA 19317,

Jincong Zhuo of 17 Forwood Drive, Garnet Valley, PA 19060,

Liangxing Wu of 3708 Eastview Lane, Wilmington, DE 19082,

Meizhong Xu of 8 Fritze Court, Hockessin, DE 19707,

Ding-Quan Qian of 10 Donald Preston Drive, Newark, DE 19702,

Chunhong He of 40 Magnolia Way, Chadds Ford, PA 19317, and

Fenglei Zhang of 309 Daniel Drive, Ambler, PA 19002,

(collectively hereinafter called "the Assignor"), hereby assign to: INCYTE CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336/207, Wilmington, DE 19880; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>BICYCLIC HETEROCYCLES AS FGFR INHIBITORS</u>, having attorney Docket No. 20443-0293001 / INCY0139-001, filed April 18, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/256, 438, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of, substitutes for, and foreign counterparts of said application (collectively hereinafter called "Applications"), and United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements (collectively hereinafter called "Patents"), and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of

> PATENT REEL: 032830 FRAME: 0182

Attorney's Docket No.: 20443-0293001/1 INCY0139-001

exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

The Assignor covenants that the Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Applications and Patents as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition, post-grant proceeding, or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Applications and Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

23205889.DOC

DATE: 4/21/14 Chunhong He	
STATE OF Delaware) ss. COUNTY OF New Castle)	
On April 21, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of Delduare, personally appeared Change the personally known to me (or proved to me throw satisfactory evidence of identification, which were	ugh o to
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public My commission expires: [NOTARIAL SEAL] SUZANNE C STECZ Some My Commission Extends February 19, 2616	

PATENT REEL: 032830 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 05/06/2014